

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.2 and 3 in S L P (C) No. 2 1 4 7 8 / 2 0 0 4

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S .

Petitioner (s)

Versus

K R I S H A N D A S S & O R S .

Respondent(s)

IA NO.2(for substitution to bring on record the LR S . of deceased R R
1 1, 2 5 and 2 7.)

IA NO.3 (for c/delay in filing application for substitution)
(With office report dt. 0 1. 0 5 . 2 0 0 7)

Date: 1 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This matter was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

[I N C H A M B E R]

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Amreeta Swarup , Adv. for
Ms. Anil K atiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawal a, Adv. [not present]

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 1, 2 5 and 2 7 are stated to have died.
chamber summons on the proposed legal representatives is complete.
Delay condoned.

Service of

The legal representatives of the deceased Respondent Nos. 1 1, 2 5 and 2 7
be brought on record. The cause title be amended accordingly.
allowed accordingly.

IAs. stand

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- P S

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master