

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21478/2004

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 8,25(vi),27(i),(ii) has been filed but failed to give the date.

However, registry to verify and learned counsel for the petitioner to produce copy of proof of Filing Memo.

Respondent Nos. 23(a) and 23(c) reported dead.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal representatives, if any, within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents as per office report.

List again on 27.4.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj